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The numbering of Test Cases in 51.010, the GCF-CC database and PTCRB NAPRD.03 is inconsistent. This causes organisations undergoing validation testing to have to manually correlate the various listings.
Taking 44.2.7 as an example:

In  51.010-1 44.2.7 is written with 5 separate Test Procedures 44.2.7.3.1, 44.2.7.3.2, 44.2.7.3.3, 44.2.7.3.4, 44.2.7.3.5 each with separate Initial Conditions, Test Procedure and Expected Sequence. The GCF-CC database and the PTCRB NAPRD.03 both record separate status for 44.2.7.3.1, 44.2.7.3.2, 44.2.7.3.3, 44.2.7.3.4. 51.010-2 has a single entry in Tale B.1 for 44.2.7.
A CR is presented in GP-062086 to address this instance.
This is one of several instances where organisations undergoing validation are not presented with a simple relationship between the Test Case definition in 51.010-1, the applicability statement in 51.010-2, the databases of the validation bodies and the implementations.  
In other instances Test Cases with multiple verdicts are defined in various ways:

· Using the dotted clause numbering

· Using various suffices: 

· x.y.z-1
· x.y.z -p1

· x.y.z pr1

· x.y.z stepa
· x.y.z.a
· x.y.z(a)

Anite would like WG3 to discuss the extent to which these inconsistencies might be addressed, and asks the following questions:
· Should we review 51.010-2 for consistency with 51.010-1?

· Should we try to rework Test Cases which currently have sub-tests (making separate Test Cases), so that one Test Case relates to one verdict?

· Should we establish a standard notation for tests with multiple verdicts?

· Should we open a discussion with GCF and PTCRB to:
· Ensure that 51.010 and their databases have a clear one-to-one relationship?

· Ensure that if sub-tests exist a standard notation is used?

